As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 62

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Senator McColley

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the City of Findlay as a Top Micropolitan Community in the U.S.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud the City of Findlay on being named the Top Micropolitan Community in the U.S. in the new and expanding facilities category by *Site Selection* magazine; and

WHEREAS, This coveted award is, indeed, a fitting tribute to the City of Findlay, for this fine community has been recognized for promoting local development and investment. This accomplishment is a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on the city itself but also on its residents, for their efforts have certainly made the area a pleasant and friendly place in which to live and work; and

WHEREAS, The City of Findlay has become known for the ability of its community leaders and stakeholders to work for a common cause, and as a result, it has been honored as a Top Micropolitan Community in the U.S. for five consecutive years. All those responsible for this accolade, including the members of the Findlay-Hancock County Economic Development Office, can reflect with pride on this achievement, for their efforts have certainly had a beneficial impact on this outstanding community; and

WHEREAS, America is only as strong as her individual20communities, which make a significant contribution to the culture21of our state and nation. Since its inception, the City of Findlay22has become known for its residents' cooperation, integrity, and23willingness to work hard, and these exemplary qualities are still24manifested by its citizens today; therefore be it25

S. R. No. 62 As Adopted by the Senate

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 26 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute the 27 City of Findlay on its recent accolade and extend best wishes for 28 the future; and be it further 29 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly 30

			• •
authenticated copy	of this Resolu	ation to the City of Findlay.	31

Page 2